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64'184 Decision No. _______ _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF tHE StATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Investigation on the Commission's 
own motion into the operations, rates 
and practices of S~IIE MOTOR LL1ES, 
INC., a corporation. 

Case No. 7328 

Robert O'Neil, for respondent. 
~aIter G. Linseedt, for the Commission staff. 

OP'INION ----------
On May 8, 1962, the Commission instituted its investiga­

tion into the operations, rates and practices of Starlite Motor 

Lines, Inc. 

Pursuant to the Order Instituting Investigation public 

hearing was held before Examiner Martin .1. Porter on August 22, 1962, 

at San Jose, on which date the matter was submitted. 

The purpose of this investigation is to determine whether 

respondent, in violation of Sections 3664, 3667' and 3737 of the 

Public Utilities Code, has charged, demanded or received,s lesser 

compensation for the transportation of property than the applicable 

charges prescribed in Minimum Rate tariff No. 2 and supplements 

thereto. 

The Commission staff presented evidence that a review 

period of January 1961 ebrough June 1961 was selected.. Approximateiy 

300 shipping documents. were analyzed and of .that number 11 revealed 

violations. Four additional shipments that had been the subject 

of an undercharge letter, dated December 30 ~ 1960, directed to. the 

carrier were reviewed. These four shipments had-been rebilled 

correctly by the respondent as directed by the undercharge leeeer, 
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but 3S of Aug-.ls't 10, 1961, the cClrrccted 81:ount h~d not been 

received by the re~pondent. 

The Rate Analysis Unit ratin.g of all fifteen shipments 

c~owed ~dercha=ses in each instance. 

!be cau~cs of ~be undercharges were fail'-!:e to apply 

eo=rcct: sp~.it dcli'l~ry charges, not con.sidering off route mileage 

at)e t=.e usc of ix:l::?ropcr milcsgc. 

'!'he =esponcicn~ p:'oduced evidc:lce that 311 the shipments 

listed in E~~bit 3 (the rate s~atement) had been rebilled correctly 

and six ha~ been collected. 

It was st:ipt:.13tec. t~t Starlite Motor Lines,. !Dc., holds 

Radial lii.ghway C0t':1l0n Carrier Permit No. 43-4941 and· that it has 

been served with Y~n~ Rate Tariff No.2> D!stance Tab!eNo. 4 

and 3p?lieable ~pplement$ thereto. 

FindinS! 

Based upon the evidence of record we aereby> find that: 

~. Rc:c;.ponGent is engaged in the transportation. of p:::oper~y 

ove":: tbe public highways fo'r e-::>mpensstion as a radial high"I1$Y 

com::nQn c.'lrrie::-. 

2. &espo~d~t ~sse$sed and colleete~ charges less than the 

~pplicable ebarges cst~blished by this Commission i? Minimue Rate 

T~riff No.2, wCiec r~sulted in undercharges as follows: 

... \ 
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Charge 
Assessed or 

Freight Collected. by Correct Under-Bill No. Date Respondent Charge charge -
3473 7/22/60 $277.26 (41.32 still ~277.26 $ 41.32 

7/28/60 
owing) 

3475 286.35 (42.75 still 286.36 42.75 
7/29/60 

owing) 
3474 301.68 (45.13 still 301.68 45~13 

S/ 1/60 
owing) 

292 .. 2~ 3476 292.2S (43.67 still 43.67 
1/ 3/61 

owing) 
4768 121.39 140.81 19'.42' 477S 1/11/61 175.98 204.35, 2S.37 3460 1/19/61 194.93 231.84 36-.91 3456 1/1S/61 115.50 131.50 16 .. 00 3596 3/2,3/61 225-.41 267.a~ 42.42 3392 3/7,8/61 204.60 231.13 '26·.53 3706 4/ 5/61 113.45 127.07 13.62 3167 4/19/51 311.02 419·~3S. 108 .. 31 7693 $/15/61 191.15 327.10 135-.95 7695-7696 5/19/61 145.28 190.59' 45.31 3769 6/ 8/61 203.50 242.88: 39.SS 

Undercharges for these shipments amounted to $685.09. 

3. Respondent violated Sections 3664, 3667 and 3737 of the 

Public Utilities Code by charging and collecting a compensation 

less than the minimum establiShed by this Commission in M1ntmum 

Rate Tariff No.2. 

4. Respondent's permit should be suspended for a period of 

five consecutive days, or, in the alternative, it should be re~ired 

~o pay a fine of $1,000. 

ORDER -----

A public hearing having been held and based upon the 

evidence therein adduced, 

It IS ORDERED that: 

1. If, on. or before the fortieth day after personal service 

of this order upon respondent, respondent has not paid the fine 

referred to in paragraph 3 of this order, then Radial Highway Common 

carrier Permit No. 43-4941 issued to Starlite Motor Lines, Ine.~ 

-3-



c. 7328 Y'PO 

shall be suspended for five consecutive days, starting at 12:01 a.m. 

on the second Monday following the fortieth day after such personal 

service. Respondent shall not, by leasing the equipment or other 

facilities used, in operations under this permit for the period of 

sUSpeDsion, or by any other device, directly or indirectly allow 

such equipment or facilities to be used to circ~ent the suspension. 

2. Respondent shall post at its terminal and station facili­

ties used for receiving property from the public for transportation, 

not less than five days prior to the beginning of ,the suspension 

period, a notice to the public stating that its radial highway 

common carrier permit 'h.ls been suspended by the Commission for 8 

period. of five days. Within five days after such. posting. respond­

ent shall file with the Commission a copy of such notice, together 

nth an affidavit setting forth the date and place of posting 

thereof. 

3. As an alternative to the suspension of operating rights 

imposed by paragraph 1 of this order, respondent may pay a fine of 

$1,000 to this Commission on or before the fortieth day after 

personal service of this order upon respondent. 

4. Respondent shall exsm1ne its records for the period from 

J~nuary 1, 1961, to the presen~ tfme, for che purpose of ascertain­

ing all undercharges that have occurred. 

5. Within ninety days after the effective date of this 

decision, respondent shall complete the examination of its records 

required by paragraph 4 of this order and shall file with the 

CommiSSion a report setting forth all undercharges found pursuant 

to that examination. 

6. Respondent shall take such action, including legal action, 

as may be necessary to collect the amounts of undercharges se~ forth 
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herein,. together witb. those found after the examination required by 

paragraph 4 of this order, and shall notify the Commission in writ­

ing upon the consummation of such collections. 

7. In the event undercbarges ordered to' be collected by' 

paragraph 6 of this. order, or any part of such undercharges, remain 

uncollected one hundred twenty days after the effective date of 

this order, respondent shall insti'tu-ce legal proceedings to effect 

collection and shall file with. the CotDmission, on thef:£'rst Monday 

of each month thereafter a report of the undercharges remaining to 

be collected and specifying the action taken to collect such under­

charges, and the result of such action, until such undercharges 

have been collected in full or until furtber order of the Commissi'on. 

The Secretary of the Commission ia directed to' cause 

personal service of this order to be made upon Starlite Motor Lines, 

Inc. The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after 

the completion of such service. 

Dated .at __ Saw ...... XI_Fnl .. anc __ dSc ...... :6 ____ , California, this L~O pg 

day of ___ O_C_TO_B ... E_R __ , 1962. 


